MDE Cooperating Teacher Surveys

The survey asked Student Teachers” Cooperating Teachers, based on their
observations, their satisfaction with their student teacher’s:

Category Summaries Alma State
2020-21%* 2021-22 2021-22
Meeting Student Needs 85.7% 81.4% 86.2%
Technology 100% 95.2% 94.9%
Instructional Strategies and Assessment 88% 91% 88%
Professionalism 100% 95.2% 95.9%
Impact - 90.5% 96.4
Core Teaching Practices (#10) 100% n/a yet n/a yet
preliminary
Partnership Strength 80% 89.8% 84.9%
Overall Readiness 100% 95.2% 95.3%
Survey Mean 93% 91.2% 91.7%
Number of Survey Responses n=14 n=21 n=2236
(56%) (of 25 - 84%) (of 2)

Source: MDE Survey Data
*New MDE survey content and format piloted F19-W20



Benchmarked to STATE results:

Cooperating Teacher Summary

category Summaries State Average Alma College
Efficacy Total N % Efficacy Total N %

Meeting Student Needs 19265 22360 86.2% 171 210 81.4%

HTechnology 6369 6708 94.9% 60 63 95.2%
Instructional Strategies and Assessment 17709 20124 88.0% 172 189 91.0%
Professionalism 6432 6708 95.9% 60 63 95.2%
Impact 2156 2236 96.4% 19 21 90.5%
Program Partnership Strength 13284 15652 84.9% 132 147 89.8%
Overall 2132 2236 95.3% 20 21 95.2%

*The color coding indicates the questions that went into the group and can be matched with the individual questions below.



